GENERAL PROGRAM OF EVENTS FOR THE INTERNATIONAL MEETING





TROBADES DE BARCELONA, MEMORIAL JACQUES HENRY

Thursday, February 13th 2025

5.30 pm

Meeting with representatives of the twinned Bars and the International Delegates of ICAB

Council Room – 2nd. floor Barcelona Bar Association – Mallorca, 283



7:00 pm

Welcome Reception to the International Legal Profession

Barcelona Bar Association Mallorca, 283 Pati de Columnes – Palauet Casades



Friday, February 14th 2025

9.00 am REGISTRATION

9:30 am WORKING SESSION

TROBADES DE BARCELONA, MEMORIAL JACQUES HENRY

In collaboration with the FBE (Fédération des Barreaux d'Europe)
Barcelona Bar Association - Mallorca, 283
(Room at the 8th floor)



Topic:

"Protecting public interest. Anti-Slapp Directive, Right to Information, Transparency, and Human Rights".

1st Working Session

"Expert insights on the Anti-SLAPP Directive strengthening transparency and protecting the right to information and Human Rights.

2nd Working Session

"Leadership in Action: Global Legal Associations advocating for public interest and freedom of information"

1:15 pm Signing of the twinning agreements with the international Bar Associations

Barcelona Bar Association (Room 8th floor)

1:30 pm Cocktail-Lunch

Barcelona Bar Association (Room 8th Floor)

8:00 pm

Closing dinner RESTAURANT ELDELMAR-HERMANOS TORRES

Port Olímpic- Moll de Gregal 3, Local 3, Sant Martí-08005 Barcelona Dress code: business attire/cocktail dress

ELDELMAR





Where Mediterranean gastronomy meets innovation and tradition in a spectacular setting, headed by Chefs Sergio and Javier Torres. The menu stands out for the use of fresh, local and seasonal products, presented with a refined technique that preserves the essence of each ingredient.

Saturday, February 15th 2025

11:00 am

International Legal Brunch (OPEN FORUM)

Barcelona Bar Association Mallorca, 283 Room at the 8th Floor

Topic:

"Al Innovation in Law Firms and Bar Associations"



The international Department of the Barcelona Bar Association is at your disposal at: Tel. + 34 93 496 19 21 - email: internacional@icab.cat